- 1 HR416
- 2 193318-1
- 3 By Representative Ford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 15-MAR-18

1	193318-1:n:03/14/2018:JEC/jec LSA2018-1032
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF BLAKE MILES MASHBURN.
9	
10	WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that we note the
11	untimely death on February 14, 2018, of Blake Miles Mashburn
12	at the age of 34 years; and
13	WHEREAS, Blake Miles Mashburn was born in
14	Birmingham, Alabama, and grew up in Glencoe, Alabama; he
15	graduated from Gadsden High School in 2003; he was a loving,
16	compassionate, and generous person who enjoyed spending time
17	with his family and friends; he enjoyed fishing and singing or
18	playing country music; he was happiest when he was with his
19	son; and
20	WHEREAS, Blake Miles Mashburn was predeceased by his
21	grandmother, Jan Strickland; grandfather, John Hall;
22	grandmother, Flo Mashburn; stepfather, Bill Sherman; and best
23	friend, Jeffery Roden; survivors include his son, Miles
24	Mashburn; mother, Jami Sherman; father, James Mashburn, Jr.;
25	sister, Andrea Smith (Ryan Harrison); nieces, Alexandria
26	Knight and Kennedi Clark; nephew, Logan Miles; grandfather,
27	James Mashburn Sr.; grandfather, Troy Strickland; aunts,

Shannon Brady, Kelly McKay, and Carol Witt; uncle, Mike Hall; and numerous other relatives; and

WHEREAS, the passing of Blake Miles Mashburn leaves a void in the lives of his loving family, many friends, and the entire community, where he was highly regarded; his presence will be greatly missed, but his memory will be cherished in the hearts of all who knew and loved him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of Blake Miles Mashburn is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution is offered in highest tribute to his life, along with heartfelt sympathy to his grieving family.